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/ONING - CIVIL SITE PLAN

1 LOT 17
HIGHLAND PARK INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
TRACT 1
INSTRUMENT NUMBER 201600169346 JOHN S 7%00 fi,/( 52050/1//5/0/\/
O.LRD.CT ! VOLUME 5, PAGE 443 :
3 M.R.D.C. T.
LoT 2 ; : . : / %EL
| . . BLOCK 2 . . N 5 5 . 5 5 5 y 5 5 5 ; ] o .
HPISD PARKING LOT #2 * * * J
80,883 SQUARE FEET (FEET)
1.8568 ACRES ! ineh = 10 ft.
18" RCP
) | ceesveesseee
BM#1 g A =
ELEV: 560.31
5 : q |
T w W w w w w w w W = // '
‘ L
Q =
GRASSMERE LANE & // “ IT @ _
N : OF— % =
o o —_f?;fw [ = 560 (50 RIGH T—OF — WA Y) ?5;-%%5\0/;{7 e . W 8 5
n 15'X15" SIGHT TRIANGLE 9 ON-STREET PARKING SPACES FL = 555.86 - -~ e . (Llr—\l et
/ s /T = al
> | 4 N — GRASSMERE LANE ; /T HYER
. . I AN BARRIER FREE \RAMP
% // ! — — ARASSMERE
-~ : e 1
4 — ~— A
4 - \n// . ~ . / -1 9@ | i = DRUID
o | NE931°54"E 155.00° S 15— F = GLENV
)
2 __— \Qﬁgg g)ﬁ/@%\/ﬁ%ﬂ@%@ S BUILDING RENOVATION ‘, —
/" —~ ! —— == | NEW BUILDING FACADE AND WINDOWS
! I TS VICINITY MAP
z \ / M7~‘_>£)2( NOT TO SCALE
| o 4 p— =
' - T T ' % LOT AREA = 15500 SF
" @] | | ‘ B
2 / o] | \ ‘ | MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT = 49
o % / ‘ FF=559.72 | Q EXISTING 1ST FLOOR = 6,900 SF
N y o7 12 BLOCK 3 0P : L EXISTING ZND FLOOR = 4,245 SF
of 7ol |l P pporon 12 BLOCK 5 | PRoP \=_ | Q« PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR = 7,296 SF
= \ " Q VOLUME 1 PAGE 509 | L ‘ - Q J PROPOSED ZND FLOOR = 710,972 SF
z. P M.R.D.C.T. :
187 | ; ©
er | ' , g 2R ' = EXISTING BULOING | 7 - % u PROPOSED TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 18,268 SF
i \ / EXISTING 2—STORY BUILDING j . S ~ §
o ~ e BUILDING HEIGHT= 39’ | ‘ g" / ) § m NS PARKING RATIO REQUIRED:
ﬁg L / J !J . ~ /8 & ‘% BUSINESS OFR PROFESSIONAL OFFICE 1:300 SF
sel T - S yd N Q- 9,598 SF / 300 = 32 SPACES
© ~ [9) — 7] A
¢ | - | | g
. Q & < W
z § ? " 2 | | | ) ‘ a"’: 7’ e E@ 1l RETAIL SALES 7:200 SF
- E S % é‘ RD 4IN_PVC (2) | I | ‘g 5 ZEL( ET W 6,545 S/L_/200 l 54 SPACES
n 4 1) S —Q i T 7o \ . N) (7)) S»
- Q X (%) . L
H 1% ® 3 G 0 FF=559.42 | . N / r o PARKING REQUIRED:
BLOCK 1 N a, S S—ss — | N Ll 80+ 3 S~ —— 32 + 34 = 66 SPACES
JW. HALSELL ADDITION Q © 945 2 < i = / % =
VOLUME 3, PAGE 28 S | < | | EXISTNG DOOR X
MRD.C.T. 4 < N /Q\Dm EXISTING 1—STORY | . / ~
A w0 N | | Ul e ® PARKING PROVIDED ON—-SITE: 13 SPACES
z EX/SW/\/G 2757’0R)/ BU/AD//\/G BU/AD//\/G /_/E;“GHT: 29’ | ‘ . 7_07_/4A S\U/QROU/\/D//\/G /DA/QK//\/G: 77 S/DA CES
| BUILDING HEIGHT= 47’ | (ROOF PATIO) | . / . =
= PROPOSED 2 STORY BUILDING N | | . [OTAL PARKING: 30 SPACES
\ ADDITION OVER EXISTING E
SURFACE PARKING., .
i BUILDING HEIGHT=39’ N _—— - — — — — —,J ‘
5 ~. LOT 6 9 ;
® LOT 13, BLOCK 3 | I .
: o PRESTON HEIGHTS ADDITION | .
M 0 VOLUME 1 PAGE 509 =
/ \ J FIRE RISER MRD.C.T. | ‘ 3
ROOM Z?{B | L .
o Cﬁ | EXISTING 2—STORY BUILDING
/ \ BUILDING HEIGHT= 39’ | I .
EXIT STAIR |
3 'S REMOVE EXISTING SLOPED J
§ / A ROOF AND REPLACE WITH |
N s o { /{ FLAT ROOF AND PARAPET J |
$ / [| ¥ S8931'54"W __155.00° | \ —
f Q “1 \ § - 3
:3 L‘% 4
8 / T My ya /
§ /( \ ' F ) g' ‘ 7 5597, ‘ <>o/
§ / / . \ ‘ Mw /}/ - : /@
") (@]
: | \ |
E ) ! 7 | EXISTING DRIVE—THRU CANOPY |
s :
sf ) i ‘ \ o oo ‘1 RLG CONSULTING ENGINEERS
g 12001 N. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY #300 DALLAS, TX 75243
3 ‘ R&@ 5601 BRIDGE STREET #420 FORT WORTH, TX 76112
% ‘ L —— 1 WWW.RLGINC.COM TBPE FIRM REG. F-493
! | ‘ BENCHMARKS:
2 8 ¢ LOT 144, BLOCK 3 CITY OF UNIVERSITY PARK CONTROL MONUMENT #11 DETAILED SITE PLAN
i = 7 ‘ PRESTON HEIGHTS ADDITION | THE WEST OF STOP SIGN. LOCATED 420° WEST OF
. W ‘ ) VOLUME 98153 PAGE 3139 INTERSECTION, ON THE AMMERST AVENUE SOUTH de Boulle Jewelry
3 MR.D.C.T. SIDE RIGHT OF WAY. NOT SHOWN.
§ 2 l ‘ R 4 PUBLISHED ELEV: 570.36°
& ) PROJECT BENCHMARK #1: A SQUARE CUT SET ON 6821 PRESTON RD.
g l CONCRETE PAD #170° WEST OF GRASSMERE LANE
g ‘ ‘ B sy, TOAD INTERSECTION. AS SHOMN. LOTS 12 AND 13, BLOCK 3 PRESTON HEIGHTS ADDITION
% & §5éD7VOCTO(/; ) — 550.94FL l ‘ PROJECT BENCHMARK #2: A SQUARE C"UT SET ON
S — & piC (5) - 550,95 roe o curs, cenrer o miet 2200"sour of |- CITY OF UNIVERSITY PARK, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
3 a 6" PVC (W) — 551.05FL INTERSECTION. NOT SHOWN. ELEV: 556.56'
3 R R | | REVIEW | DRAWN DATE FILE NUMBER SHEET
@ = oF
Fﬁ o J‘% @i | ‘ RLG RLG 05/01/2025 2413 120 C1.00
T ,l‘ .
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ZONING STUDIES - CURRENT ZONING
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23,250 TOTAL SF
ALLOWED BY MAX. F.A.R. (1.5)

90%
LOT COVERAGE
(13,950 SF)

EXISTING BUILDING MAX. LOT COVERAGE = 90% MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.)) =15
(APPROX. 11,000 SF ON 2 LEVELS) (13,950 SF) (23,250 SF)
18 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED LOT =15,500 SF LOT =15,500 SF
17 SURROUNDING PARKING SPACES
35 TOTAL
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DIAGRAM - CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

1 EXISTING BUILDING 2 EXPANSION 3 DEMOLITION 4 FACADE AND ROOF RENOVATIONS
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DETAIL SITE PLAN

GRASSMERE LANE

(50 FT. RIGHT-OF-WAY )

PROPOSED ADDITION ABOVE EXISTING PARKING LOT RENOVATION OF EXISTING BUILDING » o x
54'- 10" +/- 8011 +/- (E) PLANTING PROPERTY LINE. TR g L
PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE AREA RE: CIVIL FOR - ;o —
VAN PARKING & VEHICLE (E) GRATE INLET. METES & BOUNDS U
PARKING SPACES W/ RE: CIVIL (E) WATER Lud
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE (1) NEW PARKING SPACE ADDED ACCESS AISLE & CURB METER :5
ROUTE TO CONNECT RAMP. BOX
UTILITY POLE SIDEWALKS PROVIDE PAVEMENT b
WITH 2% MAX. SLOPE IN A
ANY DIRECTION FOR L
—~ — | - SHADED AREA =
o N /" : ; . ; \ T o
s 15'x 15' SIGHT | o2 g TR0V, 900
¢ TRIANGLE ————— \ (E) CURB
T Shass — A | | \ RAMP
N\ — PAVEMENT : NO VAN
) \ | MARKINGS ————_| KING

(E) CONCRETE ! ! . © 2

SIDEWALK ——m=— i i % —

— D B A §— -~ g L_ o __ __ R N = < e = - AN =

PROPERTY LINE. / O

RE: CIVIL FOR METES CONCRETE =

& BOUNDS —] PAVEMENT

I ¥
6" DIA. X 42"H STEEL PIPE | I - [ | | ] . ] ] : ' R J
BOLLARD, TYP. U.N.O. | 20 - conG SLOPE . SloPE |5
2'-6" HOLD; ENTRY / EXIT - SIDNEWF;ELTI-(E - PNtz DN 1:12 | VILINITY MAL
I o . s I1¥|FDC NOT TO SCALE
I OPEN _—_— s~ OPEN ==~ e e B |
I AT
DECORATIVE SECURITY N e CONCRE
EE\II\IIECE ALONG PROPERTY ) DOOR FOR EXIT & EACE OF SIDEWALK
: ] @ DELIVERIES BUILDING
| PAVEMENT MARKINGS I -
, AN ENTRY/ | | LOT AREA = 15,500 SF
. I MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT = 49’
54'- 4" +/-F.V. 5 EXISTING 1ST FLOOR = 6,900 SF
I > EXISTING 2ND FLOOR = 4,245 SF
LOT 12, BLOCK 3 _
I ORIVE AISLE | - PRESTON HEIGHTS ADDITION : PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR = 7,296 SF
18'- 4" +/-F.V. T 18- 0" ‘? VOLUMEB%A$E509 1 PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR =10,972 SF
| 1f PROPOSED TOTAL FLOOR AREA = 18,268 SF
LOT 6, BLOCK 1 I T
L OLUME 3 PAGE 28 ' EXISTING STORE PARKING RATIO REQUIRED:
R LT . | ALLEY COVERED - BUSINESS OR PROFESSIONAL OFFICE 1:300 SF
| ) ) ) ) ) ) ) | ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) _ ) 9,598 SF / 300 = 32 SPACES
| 15°-0° PAVEMENT MARKINGS @ FPm 00942
’| R.O.W. \\ i TR E RETAIL SALES 1:200 SF
CENTERLINE ! 100 FSD. EXT | N 6,645 SF / 200 = 34 SPACES
r-6 OPARKING <
‘ 26" +/ = DOORTO ACCESS LOT 13, BLOCK 3 = I O s PARKING REQUIRED:
I 6"+ (SSTEEI%TTQEETTJSRSAE)OLUMN EQUIP. SPACE PRESTON HEIGHTS ADDITION Y = 32 + 34 = 66 SPACES
LINE OF LEVEL 2 I | VOLU'\I>I/IE 1D PCA$E 509 | - I L
EXTERIOR WALL (3) SR p 18°-0 Z = .
ABOVE | L 1 O = PARKING PROVIDED ON-SITE: 13 SPACES
| ~d] CIS el TOTAL SURROUNDING PARKING: 17 SPACES
I | men] LL] e TOTAL PARKING: 30 SPACES
PRECAST CONC. /L’ | Y
WHEEL STOP, TYP — : STEEL TUBE HSS COLUMN
| | (SEE STRUCTURAL) 3 al
| ///9;/@% / PER UNIVERSITY PARK’'S MUNICIPAL CODE, 90%
GAS SERVICE RELOCATED L | IMPERMEABLE COVERAGE IS REQUIRED.
EFS%I\F/!SL%R&EIJI&%:QQ%N. ol [ EXITING EXISTING DEVELOPMENT | S 100% IMPERMEABLE, NO
' | | ° PAVEMENT MARKINGS “ CONCRETE-PAVED CHANGE.
I I FIREBISER \ | ISLAND AREA
) ) /I ROOMT ‘ Lu
6" DIA. X 42"H STEEL PIPE__| : / E
BOLLARD, TYP. UN.O. | EREREEE 2 53
I | P LNEREREN I Z< PROPERTY LINE.
DISCONNECT | | EXIT STAIR SEREREN om |/ RE:CIVILFOR
R R My METES & BOUNDS
ELECTRICAL SERVICE L RERREE ERREERE “
6" DIA. X 42"H STEEL PIPE 1T g | RERER ERRREN | / l PROPOSED
BOLLARD, TYP. UNO. | 7777 1 — —— ————.] _ e - y RETAIL OFFICE OPEN GARAGE | ROOF TERRACE | TOTAL
- — = - - - - - - -~ - " - - - - = - = = - = LEVEL 2 1,412 SF 7,931 SF 1,629 SF 10,972 Sk
gggggﬁ'\i\%ﬁ'ﬂ;&g?ggﬂ A L EXISTING CURB HT DECREASES LEVEL 1 5,233 SF 1,667 SF 396 SF 7,296 SF
UTILITY POLE W/ FINISH TO MATCH BLDG. FROM STREET TO SIDEWALK TOTAL| 6,645 SF 9,598 SF 396 SF 1,629 SF 18,268 SF
| TRANSFORMERS ) T T T T T TN T T —\\—: —————————————————————— AN L EXISTING SMOOTH
_ ADJACENT APPROX. LINE OF TRANSITION FROM
| TESromeres | R | <EPLACE EXSTING AD PANEL
| | \ | CASE RECESSED IN WALL
WITH NEW AD PANEL CASE
LOT 14A, BLOCK 3
PRESTON HEIGHTS ADDITION - DRIVEWAY —
VOLUME 98153 PAGE 3139
M.R.D.C.T. i | | |
0 4 8 16'
T\DETAIL SITE PLAN SOMLE: 1151
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" @
TRUE  PLAN

NORTH NORTH
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UPDAT

OMNIPLAN

D ZONING CHART

Zoning District

GR — General Retall

GR — General
Retall

PD

Building Area (SF)

at 1.5 to 1 FAR)

Current Use Retail Jewelry Store Jewelry Store
Minimum Lot Area 5,000 sf 15,500 sf 15,500 sf
Lot Coverage N/A 100% 100%
23,250 sf (permitted 12017 sf 18,268 sf

Maximum Building
Height (feet)

40’ (4 stories)

50" (2 stories)

47 (2 stories)

Setbacks — Front N/A 18.9’ 18.0’
Building Height Range N/A 28’ 1o 50’ 28't0 47
Setbacks — Sides 0] 0]} 0}
_ Building up to 40 feet 12.5 sf Exiting e
Setbacks — Rear in height: 12.5 sf parking lot 26
Setbacks- Street Side 0/10fi yvhen rear 13.6’ 13.0°
lot line abuts SF
Setbacks- Interior : : ;
Side 0 0 0
Private Parking 1/300 sf: Office: 32 18 13
required
1/200 sf: Retail: 34
Required
66 Spaces Total
Street Parking N/A 17 17
Employees N/A 25 25

Minimum Lot Depth 100 155 155
Minimum Lot Width 50 100 100
Landscape Max. Existing Proposed
Impermeable Coverage Coverage
Coverage 90% 100% 100%

Level 1:
Retail/Office/Exit 7,296 sf

Stair/ Fire Riser

Room
Level 2:
Office/Retail & Exhibit 6,472 sf
Gallery/Storage/Jewelry
Repair
Level 2 Expansion: 4500 sf

Office Space

Level 1 7,296 sf

Level 2 10,972 sf

PER UNIVERSITY PARK’'S MUNICIPAL CODE, 90% IMPERMEABLE COVERAGE
IS REQUIRED.

EXISTING DEVELOPMENT IS 100% IMPERMEABLE, NO CHANGE.

“BOULLE

ZONING PACKAGE

MAY 2025



-LOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1

SYMBOLS LEGEND

ROOM—«—— ROOM NAME

.. ROOM IDENTIFIER

150 SF\
ROOM SQUARE FOOTAGE
WATER METER &

IRRIGATION METER
CURB RAMP

GRASSMERE LANE

PATH OF TRAVEL

O o
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO n . - . - . . - — —- _— — —
CONNECT SIDEWALKS PATH OF TRAVEL
54' - 10" +/- \ 80" - 111 +/- VAN
- EXPANDED AREA 2 A-203 EXISTING HUILDING
-~ (E)CONCRETE BUILDING CODE HIGHLIGHTS
SIDEWALK v
T\ — 1 . | > _ ADDRESS:
< 6821 Preston Road
PROPERTY LINE ———— > University Park, Texas 75205
CONCRE] ENT -
| \
I ZONING:
PAVEMENT MARKINGS PLANNED DEVELOPMENT (PD)
[ | [ | [ | [
6" DIA. § 43"H STEEL PIPE | 14'-0" 1. SCOPE OF WORK:
BOLLARD. [TYP. UN.O. RENOVATION AND ADDITION OF AN EXISTING 2-STORY MASONRY AND STEEL BUILDING CONSISTING OF
, ENTRY / EXIT
| —~———————— CONCRETE SIDEWALK MERCANTILE , ASSEMBLY AND BUSINESS OCCUPANCIES WITH ON-SITE PARKING. PROVIDE EXTERIOR SITE &
g o EX| BUILDING LIGHTING, BUILDING HVAC SYSTEMS, MODIFIED EXISTING ELECTRIC SERVICE, AUTOMATIC FIRE
I AN E— OPEN OPEN - OPEN — i : SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCLUDING A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH EMERGENCY VOICE / ALARM NOTIFICATION TO
FEr—r o ] | = [ == == = — PROVIDE COMPLETE COVERAGE THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE BUILDING.
— ° - - = = - 0 O , . =
/ %j/%/ CORRIDIOR ' ) o am «» g ] . 2. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
PARKING 114 +0"
I 208 F. . , THE BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS TYPE V-B (IBC 602.5); PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
| - / STORAGE | THROUGHOUT. PERIMETER FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF BUILDING EXCEEDS 30 FEET ALONG NORTH & EAST
| N OVERHEAD-COILING . " up EXIT ACCESS STAIR FOR | ggS_I?EF;TRYOgEE%1 8 I\E FROM ALLEY PUBLIC R.O.W. CENTERLINE ALONG WEST PROPERTY LINE; 1 FT +/- ALONG
GARAGE GRILLE GATE . +0" EGRESS FROM LEVEL 2 64 SF '
P oo =
" - e» aamn e 3. CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING ( IBC TABLE 1020.2)

I cﬂf) z ° | | e T x . Toeooceocoecoeas G ep ev e» e ) OCCUPANCY: A,B,M,S, w/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM 0 HOURS

DECORATIVE SECURITY > > - Qo PRIVATE RETAIL Toeoae I

FENCE AJONIG PROPERTY _ b= SHOWROOM SALES ENTRY/ | 4. INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS (IBC 1023)

LINE o . (PATEK) TRAVEL DISTANCE: 59' - 9" EXIT INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN AS A MEANS OF EGRESS AND A
| y —X 54'-4"+/-F.V. © e CIRCULATION PATH. INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH FIRE BARRIERS CONSTRUCTED IN
| T 93 SF ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 707 OR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 711, OR BOTH. EXIT

| ! . 1169 SF . ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 2 HOURS WHERE CONNECTING 4 STORIES
' | . . I OR MORE AND NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR WHERE CONNECTING LESS THAN FOUR STORIES (1023.2).
1 1 , g WOMEN |
| 18'-0" L 18'- 4" +/- F.V. L 18'-0" 5. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (IBC 1017)
= 7 7 A TRAVEL DISTANCE WITHIN THE EXIT ACCESS PORTION OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
| ~ 0] | ELECRM THIS SECTION.
| = ~ . — — — — d — . EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE BY OCCUPANCY TYPE (TABLE 1017.2):
o | | . bl e e i [ | OCC: B 300 FEET w/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM
) STEEL PIPE COLUMN W/
% I 6" CONCRETE CURB TYP 44 SF OCC: A, M, S-1 250 FEET w/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM
o B l OCC: S-2 400 FEET w/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM
= l - -
I > i . ‘ - 6. DEAD END CORRIDORS (IBC 1020.5):
I 4 | | WHERE MORE THAN ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY IS REQUIRED, EXIT ACCESS SHALL BE ARRANGED SUCH
e | ' COVERED 0 RETAIL g | THAT DEAD-END CORRIDORS DO NOT EXCEED 20 FEET IN LENGTH.
- PARKING s NEW SALES ' I (M)
| 5 ELEVATOR CONTROLLED- i =
i 101 ACCESS =
A-203 3 ' ¥ I L - e» a» e 2867 SF VESTIBULE O
I o _I & b a» a» a» o © GEED © GEED © GEED © GEED © GEED © GEED © GEED © GEED © GIEED © GEED © [ X ENTRY 1 A-203 D:
_' 777777 9 . - r G G G G G G éa G G G G &G &G -l TaGD — / EXIT
e S ! - PARKI | | . I CZ)
— | | _
| | | TRAVEL DISTANCE: 74' - 5" ! I J: —
! | ] a | i %)
I | o | i | L
TRAVEL DISTANCE: 111" - 8"\>|
i | Y
) oL i\ : o
il 1
| I i l._TRAVEL DISTANCE: 75'- 1" =
I [
@ 7 @ 7 @ m I
‘ I @ / \_| \ 4| i ' [\ 4| \ 4| N4l I
2. 6" o [T NEW |
LINE OF LEVEL ;!// 52'-2" 4/ L TV e MONUMENTAL i I CAST-IN-PLAEE CONCRETE
2 EXTERIOR | | J AT b +0" STAIR EE CIVIL)
|| WaLL ABOVE ——— {7 i IHRRE * ’ e
| PARKI J ] |
NEW GAS I ’.—.—0—0—.—.—.—.—. '
‘ METER E— . (’ I
MAINFOLD -] J | \‘LINE
O
| / ]
| FIRE RISER ]
| ROOM ! |
B ess=*OPEN PRIVATE DISPLAY PRIVATE PRIVATE
r |
[ OFFICE SHOWROOM GALLERY SHOWROOM SHOWROOM
| I : : 107 106 os | | v !
Xl o
E | L ' 324 SF 150 SF 284 SF 151 SF 141 SF
| | NEWELEC | ‘ uP ] o I
METER & ol W Y = O PARKING ' |
DISCONNECT | | I . EXIT STAIR . I
} [~=— CANE DETISLCTION
| pt- UTILITY 8 | RAILING | o
(5 POLE N\ o . PR l - N | ; T : S ﬂ(
L —— — | — — — — —— — — —  — — — — — e— —— — — — — T — — — — e———— — — — — — e— ——— — — — — — — — — —————— — — — — — L= —I — N ’ — — — e—
\I 5! - Oll OI >: b >.
F s /4 -~ CAR WASH uw TS
Tu PROPERTY ——————»
PROPERTY LINI; géé&éﬁ?’? — FACE OF EXISTING WALL
F\V. LOCATION - FACE OF CONCRETE WALL FACE OF EXISTING WALL WITH STONE OR
o WITH PLASTER FINISH WITH PLASTER FINISH 4 PLASTER FINISH
FACE OF CMU WALL
WITH PLASTER FINISH
A-203
87 OCC LEVEL 1 FOR EGRESS WIDTH CALCS .
AND FOR PLBG FIXTURE COUNTS
1 \PROPOSED LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN e
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" NORTH NORTH
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-LOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2

SYMBOLS LEGEND

ROOM—«——— ROOM NAME

.. ROOM IDENTIFIER

150 SF\
ROOM SQUARE FOOTAGE

PATH OF TRAVEL

PATH OF TRAVEL

BUILDING CODE HIGHLIGHTS

ADDRESS:
6821 Preston Road
University Park, Texas 75205

167-5 14"+ 16°-8 14" /- ( écL)XlI!Ir‘Il\IcI;:D DEVELOPMENT (PD)
F.V. EXIST'G TERRACE / NEW COPIN
NOTE: EXIT DISCHARGE 1. SCOPE OF WORK:
OCCURS BELOW AT LEVEL 1 RENOVATION AND ADDITION OF AN EXISTING 2-STORY MASONRY AND STEEL BUILDING CONSISTING OF

MERCANTILE , ASSEMBLY AND BUSINESS OCCUPANCIES WITH ON-SITE PARKING. PROVIDE EXTERIOR SITE &
BUILDING LIGHTING, BUILDING HVAC SYSTEMS, MODIFIED EXISTING ELECTRIC SERVICE, AUTOMATIC FIRE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCLUDING A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH EMERGENCY VOICE / ALARM NOTIFICATION TO

I
| | . S TSHING . . i . i = ] = PROVIDE COMPLETE COVERAGE THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE BUILDING.
™}
I ROOM STORAGE —
I I oo MECHANICAL ' @ = o o= = = = = — - 2. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
/ -84 SF \ 208 SF SHAFT ’ THE BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS TYPE V-B (IBC 602.5); PROTECTED BY AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
PROPERTY LINE —| I & : I ; : | THROUGHOUT. PERIMETER FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE OF BUILDING EXCEEDS 30 FEET ALONG NORTH & EAST
| 'S ' PROPERTY LINES; 10 FT FROM ALLEY PUBLIC R.O.W. CENTERLINE ALONG WEST PROPERTY LINE; 1 FT +/- ALONG
| I ~So = I i G'ZEIQ:L-Y SOUTH PROPERTY LINE.
- | FULL HT. GLASS I
| D ; | o (PATEK) THIS WALL 3. CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING ( IBC TABLE 1020.2)
56" HOLD. JEWELRY - WATCH RECEIVING | GALLEY || ! 122(;38F 427 SF | OCCUPANCY: A,B,M,S, w/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM 0 HOURS
e C o SHOP | SHOP / STORAGE | 208 I | - EXIT ACCESS 4. INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS (IBC 1023)
¥ r-6 4I r-6 £ | 209 | 201 SF [ H ~ STAIR INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN AS A MEANS OF EGRESS AND A
| 343 SF - 336 SF 209 SF | | S TRAVEL DISTANCE: 80' . 8" CIRCULATION PATH. INTERIOR EXIT STAIRS SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH FIRE BARRIERS CONSTRUCTED IN
| 100" +,_| | \ & | s -~ -60' - ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 707 OR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 711, OR BOTH. EXIT
4b WINDOW 42" | | | So [l!i ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 2 HOURS WHERE CONNECTING 4 STORIES
F.SD. | AEF. T0 GCEILING i | | , D S e OR MORE AND NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR WHERE CONNECTING LESS THAN FOUR STORIES (1023.2).
F.F. |
/ . \l " "
| I /ru' / \ : \ L | ,l‘ TRAVEL DISTANCE: 120" - 5 - = > = i 5. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (IBC 1017)
| K ' | | ! = — R o TRAVEL DISTANCE WITHIN THE EXIT ACCESS PORTION OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
—_ DISPLAY - ' \ THIS SECTION.
= DISPLAY CORRIDOR CORRIDOR NICHE e L i : : f EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE BY OCCUPANCY TYPE (TABLE 1017.2):
o ‘ﬂ'CﬂE_‘ o o o ¢ ¢ —— — - e ¢ — - c—- —- c— c— - —o e I g | oCC: B 300 FEET w/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM
o | EXIT EXISTING TERRACE OCC: A, M, S-1 250 FEET w/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM
I o | | ' PN | \ AREA. PROVIDE NEW OCC: §-2 400 FEET w/ SPRINKLER SYSTEM
= TRAVEL DISTANCE: 39' - 6'———=f GUARD SYSTEM &
' 11 .
' > TRAVEL DISTANCE: 93' - 4" | — < VESTIBULE COPING 6. DEAD END CORRIDORS (IBC 1020.5):
4 [ : BI-PARTING WHERE MORE THAN ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY IS REQUIRED, EXIT ACCESS SHALL BE ARRANGED SUCH
= Il S DOOR THAT DEAD-END CORRIDORS DO NOT EXCEED 20 FEET IN LENGTH.
I | I 1 — NEW § PANELS
| OPEN H — —— ELEVATOR EVENT
I I CONFERENCE | | @ 0 ,; ounce
- AREA - , T AREA '
A-203 [y 3 + [ |
214 NEW [ 204 | 1 A-203
= 549 SF | ! T = MONUMENTAL 1386 SF booas
© ke .. T ] a®
I ” | : FoLET STAR r--------
I " H ROLLAIN g /; WEE : . -
| ;%RLEEEDNDISPLAY " SHOWER @ T U P v
K 101 SF L 72 SF II SRR TRAVEL DISTANCE: 55' - 3"J
I 4 | —— IT ROOM |
' =] 5 I IT SERVER JANITOR g —| 207 | ! !
| DISPLAY | ROOM CLOSET 58 SF J NON-CONCURRENT
S NICHE l. 220 221 r---------- \/ USE FOR PLBG.
i 99 SF 63 S . FIXTURE COUNTS
I l o — ' I—P g ! '
| | MARKETING 0 WINDOW 42" ; /
| || CORRI-DOi ﬁF'F-'TO-CEiH\E —————-CQBRJRO&-- - ar a»r a» o a» a» a» ------* ,
[ ] I
176 SF | \
| ! [ | TRAVEL DISTANCE: 141' - 8" \ © / !
| . ] l NON-CONCURRENT !
| | | USE FOR PLBG. \ PATIO
I | ’ [ FIXTURE COUNTS EXHIBIT v\ L ] 200
MARKETING
¢ | EXHIBIT GALLERY [ R A | 586 SF
| GALLERY (H&H)
7.6 | 7-8" | 168 SF s | OFFICE OFFICE 206 205 EXIT
A
1 | v 218 274 SF 980 SF | ) ON.CONCURRENT
ALLEY I T 227 SF 233 SF ———— EXISTING EXTERIOR USE FOR PLBG. i
CENTERLINE I / WALL & WINDOWS TO FIXTURE COUNTS
EXIT STAIR REMAIN IN-PLACE
126" +/- F.S.D. ! O
| ’ i |
| Y __/ N I
(77 T 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 S 7 7 7 7 7+ 7 77 7V i =
PROPERTY K .
I\ LINE 2"EJ
| (E) UTILITY POLE
W/ XMFR —_——— —_—— e — e o
ADJACENT APPROX. .
' PROPERTY LINE OF \
| (CAR WASH) —— CANOPY
A-203
198 OCC LEVEL 2 FOR EGRESS WIDTH CALCS;
95 OCC FOR PLBG FIXTURE COUNTS 1 PROPOSED LEVEL 2 FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

TRUE PLAN
NORTH NORTH
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DIAGRAMMATIC SECTION - PROPOSED

L L
Z z
| |
> >
— ~
i 0
50!_0” % %
(T.0. EXISTING SLATE ROOF) & ol
EXISTING PORTION 46°-11" RTUs; QUANTITY & | oo | ALLOWABLE
OF BUILDING TO BE (T.O. NEW PARAPET) LOCATIONS TBD ST /Ii/ BUILD AREA
DEMOLISHED o — - o | D | (5" SETBACK, 35’
/ AN 39°-0 6t | 7-6" | : HEIGHT LIMIT)
/ N / (TO PARAPET) ’l /lAPPROX. I |
NV / SR
o rTy | e har St R——"  S———— o 1 / | |
8 _ _ . _ - -—tz \ | |
T.0. ROOF {I/ | e TR .
| | i
| | | | i
: ! | JE | | |
| EXISTING LEVEL 2 | NEW LEVEL 2 7|2 i | |
] | o)) : : :
24-0" - | ' N | | |
EXISTING FLOOR LINE ; | i
| o) |
EXIT | o |
STAIR | 'S |
| | X |
. . D_ :
I | A i
| | < |
- FIRE ! !
| EXISTING LEVEL 1 ; | | |
= T B ; 1 i
E - @ @ 0 0 Tyl ) : I
DD o DD ». M) DA D A // D A »

APPRO
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—LEVATIONS

CUSTOM METAL SCREEN OVER

METAL CANOPY OVER METAL PANEL (BRONZE FINISH)

DOORS

STORE SIGNAGE CUSTOM METAL SCREEN
(BRONZE FINISH) OVER GLASS

STONE OR PLASTER
METAL COPING, TYP. CLADDING, TYP.

METAL PANEL HEADER
/ (BRONZE FINISH), TYP.
ANGLED STONE OR ]
PLASTER AT OPENING, o R ’ g:g‘N'\l%LéNTED TENANT
TYP. . N
! Ei'! 5 Al BTRARA A T o T TAITLRIE A ] :
— i ' : . .
ANGLED METAL COPING _
L
< WITH RECESSED LIGHTING Tl | ‘
o (BRONZE O1 FINISH) - { |
< CUSTOM METAL SCREEN
i PIN-MOUNTED TENANT ——— B I (BRONZE FINISH) OVER
© SIGNAGE  "BOULLE “BOULLE PATEK PHIL GLASS
S STONE OR PLASTER
= ANGLED METAL FRAME i 1l / CLADDING, TYP.
= AT OPENING, TYP. S A ) _— L Ll TS e KK 1
METAL FRAME AT —<\ AR | I
(BRONZE 01 FINISH) | Tl 4 L L W i
EAST ELEVATION
PLASTER FINISH METAL PANEL, TYP.
(PAINTED) (BRONZE O1 FINISH)
METAL COPING, TYP.
— TENANT DISPLAY — TENANT DISPLAY — CUSTOM METAL
WINDOWS WINDOWS SCREEN AT
ANGLED STONE OR OPENINGS
PLASTER AT OPENING, (BRONZE FINISH)
YR 1
ANGLED METAL COPING —] l
WITH RECESSED LIGHTING i
(BRONZE 01 FINISH) /
L STONE OR PLASTER ¥ Tl
< CLADDING, TYP. n =
d &
x ;| =S
al
o — ) - .
z |
O = £
— e e - - oA smanichiam s gmioid e
o - w PARKING | SESEHRE
J | =
- i o

NORTH ELEVATION

o1 '
1/8"=1'0" 1 | \
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OMNIPLAN

—LEVATIONS

46’-11” TOP OF PARAPET

39’-0” TOP OF PARAPET

RTUs; QUANTITY &
LOCATIONS TBD

WEST WINDOWS TO
/ HAVE FROSTED FILM

PERFORATED METAL N\
PRIVACY SCREEN

NEW METAL FENCE |
WITH LANDSCAPING R

alll
A

i
B g
A

k.

I
Illu_
|

NEW COPING TO
CONTINUE FROM
EXISTING COPING

PERFORATED METAL
PRIVACY SCREEN

il

HIHH

Il

O T

It

I T

i M [t
S

T 1 P

UP TO APPROX. 6" FOR
PRIVACY, TYP.

‘J>— PLASTER FINISH

N |

(PAINTED)

WEST ELEVATION

PLASTER FINISH
(PAINTED)

EXISTING WINDOW TO
REMAIN, TYP. (4)

PLASTER FINISH
/(PAINTED)

‘ - STONE OR PLASTER
' CLADDING, TYP.
H -

SIGNS TO BE IN A SPECIAL SIGN DISTRICT

HO LzND & HOLLAND
PIN-MOUNTERTENANT

SIGNAGE

SOUTH ELEVATION

“BOULLE

39’-0” TOP OF PARAPET

" TOP OF PARAPET

46’-11

o1
1/8ll=1|0" ’—‘ ‘

ZONING PACKAGE
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KEYNOTES
NO. NOTE

1.02 EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN.
— CLEAN SEAL REPAIR FINISH ONLY, TYP. o o
103 |(E) EIFS WALL & CORNICE. PROVIDE NEW FINISH COAT TO MATCH NEW CEMENT S P

PLASTER FINISH

3.20 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALL (SEE STRUCTURAL)
414 PRE-ENGINEERED LIMESTONE PANEL SYSTEM; DELEGATED DESIGN
427 LIMESTONE BASE
537 PERFORATED METAL PANEL 50% OPEN MIN., TYP AT GARAGE
7.08 EIFS ON INSULATION BOARD
7.18 PREFINISHED METAL PANELS
7.29 PREFINISHED METAL COPING SYSTEM
7.36 LEADER AND DOWNSPOUT
T.0. HIGH 7.37 NEW OSHA-COMPLIANT ROOF HATCH W/ GUARDS FOR ROOF ACCESS. PAINT GUARDS
23.07 0. BLACK
8.55 ~ PARAPET @ 7.38 ROOF ACCESS LADDER
2307) 146'-11" 7.75 ANGLED METAL COPING WITH RECESSED LED UP-LIGHTING L o
: 8.16 ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT SYSTEM G 5
737 8.20 ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM WITH INSULATED GLAZING UNITS 5 E
\ ~ T.0.LOW 8.55 CLERESTORY WINDOWS WITH CUSTOM METAL SCREEN OVER GLASS
PARAPET 9.15 CEMENT PLASTER SYSTEM OVER METAL LATH
139 - 0" @ 10.01 KNOX BOX. CONFIRM LOCATION WITH FIRE DEPT. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
-t 1006 |LED BACK-LIT AD PANEL CASE
[ I O A I N . - [ T [ [ ] L.O. TRUS%%',:'VO,), @ 1038 |FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
I A I O R R R : T R A - 1050  |OVERHEAD CLEARANCE BAR AT GARAGE ENTRY
| | | | \ | \ RV | \ 1051 |6-INCH ADDRESS NUMERALS
i > — - 4.14 1052 |DISPLAY CASE, TYP OF 6
;5§$éﬁE PERIMETER GUARD [ T IN PR s I [ ] 1053 |PIN-MOUNT TENANT SIGN
] ki — - ~ -~ \ 1054 |12 INCH LETTERFORMS MOUNTED TO PERFORATED METAL GRILLAGE
Ik - - _ — . (“RRACEPERIMETER GUARD 2228 |STAND PIPE (SEE PLUMBING)
N % N S N A Ee 2307 |ROOF-TOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (SEE MECHANICAL)
\ ~ -~ | = - - LEVEL 2 (F.V.) @ 2308 |EXHAUST FAN (SEE MECHANICAL)
o 123' - 8" 2619 |DISCONNECT
M 2620  |ELECTRICAL SERVICE % .
3216 |6"DIA. X 42'H STEEL PIPE BOLLARD, TYP. UN.O. | = e
5 EAST ELEVATION - TERRACE LEVEL Copy 1
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
7.38
7.29
9.15
8.16 - 7.38
BEYOND ﬂ T.0. HIGH T.0. HIGH
T / \ B _ PARAPET G o PARAPET
23.07 1 - I 146'- 11" 146" - 11"
7.37 S e 816
23.07 DRy BEYOND
S T.0. LOW T.0. LOW
C- ) _ PARAPET - - PARAPET
_— - 139‘ = 0" 139| _ Ou
SR T.O.TRUSS (F.V.) 4o N S RS DEEICE IS S R RE M RUTREEEEN IS SRS IR R (MR AR ~ T.0.TRUSS (F.V.
S T 2 ESWIBRONZE S L R B T e A T SO LY ACRIE ISR USROS (NS U IO SR UM
.- "COVERPLATE- —<— - RNk R SRR — 9.15
. T - — 8.16
,\ o] \ 1053 L - S WINDOWS WITH FROSTED
- s — - T SRR ANEET FILM FOR PRIVACY
¥ 72 LEyEL12ng.V8.3 - SIS S . LEVfEL1223(I'{.Vé"
e e s Re T T T ] 7.36 L e
C R S 4.14 PERFORATED METAL PRIVACY A . R S
T N 5%\ < 1T T T 1 SCREEN VAN R R
ERFQRATED ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
R [ * e -
k : I~ T : [ T [ [ ] NEW METAL FENCE WITH : BT DN Y | o
S R : T T ] 427 LANDSCAPING , o : '
o . ] C - = 26.19
' - ~ LEVEL 1 . H l J] AT m _ LEVEL 1
‘ ' " 100' - 0" ‘ ‘ - 100'- 0"
3.20 1.03 1.02
4 SOUTH ELEVATION REMODELED 3 WEST ELEVATION REMODELED
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
7.29 8.55
516 T.O. HIGH T.0. HIGH
e - _ 9.15 o B 7PARAEI1@ 7PARAPETG
I | s 146°- 11 e 146 - 11
AN o e e =T / T.0. LOW 1059 T.0. LOW
R | R R  PARAPET _ PARAPET g
139'-0" 139'- 0"
4.14 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 T.0. TRUSS (F.V. ‘ ‘ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ T.0. TRUSS (F.V.) G
\‘\\ ‘\‘\““‘L 136°-0 ‘\ iw \\\\\\‘\‘ 136°-0
2E 1] ] T I ey 11 |
‘\‘, ‘\‘\ ] s - N N H‘\ \‘\
] - 8.20 ‘ 1 F.V EXISTING
| \ i | \ | \ | N EL. TYP
] [ 1 [ T T T T T T N
CLOCK Il \ \ T __LEVEL2 (I'{.V." \ | | | | 4 | | \ b LEVEL 2 @':.V.')' G
-t e . i \-123'8
4.14 _
‘ | H ‘ | ‘ | ‘ 1 [ N N B NN | e
R 2D
\ mmEl== ]
|l T i - |
10.53 \ | I | | | | | i | ‘
| [ ] J 414
_— -t T 25| [C 1| =0 =
| il | | x q0%0) ¥ | | | NEW METAL FENCE / \ | 157
| ] \ | Nl open | | WITH LANDSCAPING f |
@ @ o3 - \ / /
(1038 )——— © || @ /
1 ) ~ LEVEL 1 I - ~ LEVEL1
- 100" - 0" - 100' - 0"
006 () —

7.18

EAST ELEVATION REMODELED

1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

NORTH ELEVATION REMODELED

2 SCALE: 1/8" = 10"
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SECTION

NO. NOTE

5.37 PERFORATED METAL PANEL 50% OPEN MIN., TYP AT GARAGE

7.29 PREFINISHED METAL COPING SYSTEM

7.53 INSULATE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR STRUCTURE BELOW ALL CONDITIONED SPACES;
R-10 MIN. TYPICAL

8.16 ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT SYSTEM

9.27 SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM W/ UPLIFT COMPRESSION STRUTS

10.50 OVERHEAD CLEARANCE BAR AT GARAGE ENTRY

23.07 ROOF-TOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (SEE MECHANICAL)

23.08 EXHAUST FAN (SEE MECHANICAL)

(23.08 T.0. HIGH
- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ] ~ ~ PARAPET
,,,,,, B Y N A S S 146' - 11"
(23.07
(729 \ I T T.0. LOW
~~ ~ ~ _ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ PARAPET
WINDOWS WITH 139 -0
T.0. TRUSS (F.V.)
FROSTED FILM FOR — - - - - - - - - - = = e
PRIVACY = PLENUM 136'-0 Q
AREA |
EVENT |
(753 N N p LOUNGE / (K
AREA
(027 p p . 1 204 N | i L 201
26" MIN—_ ™ | LEVEL 2 (F.V.
L 15'- Q" a 123' - 8"
1 ALLEY R.O.W. 1 ] .
J /% PLENUM
| AREA
( 5.37 SR
I o PLENUM
' PROPERTY |~ L AREA
¥ LINE j\I . \ f
PERFORATED
METAL PRIVACY | R COVERED
SCREEN .
I I ) 10.50 RKING ¥
| NEW METAL FENCE | \“@ \\ \ RETAIL ol \
WITH LANDSCAPING ——= | iiavis \ SALES SIS
; i 101 -
( w OPEN y )
, N LEVEL 1
— , 100' - 0"
5.37

BUILDING SECTION EAST / WEST
REMODELED

1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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NEW SLOPE ROOF OVER MULTI-FUNCTIONAL ROOM

Q | A L \/ ‘ By RAISED PARAPETS

CLERESTORY WINDOW

EXISTING ROOF, REPLACE OR REPAIR AS NEEDED

Ny S e
OMNIPLAN SIGNS TO BE IN A SPECIAL SIGN DISTRICT “BOULLE ZONING PACKAGE
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D |
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The big three Swiss watchmakers

PATER PHILIPPE
GENEVE

“BOULLE




PATEK PHILIPPE

5 Boutique
Locations

* San Francisco
* BeverlyHills

* Miami

* Atlanta

* LasVegas
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. ~— - < e *5 3 Q‘u{ g !
- _"_ e ; — % : ‘

=K

— -

“BOULLE

PATEK PHILIPPE

ZONING PACKAGE

MAY 2025




Average Patek Philippe watch sale: $80,000

WATCHES \ &

deBOULLE ZONING PACKAGE
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$750,000 Patek watch sold yesterday

deBOULLE ZONING PACKAGE
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What's changed?

e We hand delivered 100+ |letters to Volk Estate residence.

e Purchased the |lot on 411/ Grassmere.

« Online petition was created with nearly 100 signatures in support.

e Clarified Patek’s needs.

deBOULLE ZONING PACKAGE 29
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University Park 1s the Densest City In Texas

e 68,000 people per sguare mile, makes University Park the densest City In
North Texas.

e L argest Anglo family size in the State

« TOO+ years old with aging infrastructure, severe storm water deficiencies and
no long-term landfill solutions are economic challenges for University Park.

e« 2210 of residential parcels are not Single Family (1,454).

e 15% of the budget comes from Sales Tax

deBOULLE ZONING PACKAGE 30
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Parking Counts

Date Front Parking Lot Side Parking Back Parking Lot
4M1124; 2:20pm 2 4 7
4M3124; 1:2Tpm 2 5 5

aM24: 3:059pm 1 2 4
324 4:14pm 0 2 4
JM024: 3:09pm 4 4 5
e/1/24: 2:07pm 2 3 &)
BM1/24; 2:17pm 0 2 &)
BME24: 1:07pm 0 1 5
6/2824: 11:51am 2 4 5]
TH2124; Z:03pm 0 1 4
af2i24: 11:15am 0 2 5]
2M0f24; 3:39pm 0 2 &)
8M6524: 11:17am 1 3 5
S/23724: 10-:5Fam 0 3 5
2l24/24: 1:02pm 2 2 7

el2ri24: 2:46pm &)
S3024: 11:13am T
Q324 1:04pm a
624: 4:51pm 4
T24: 1:17pm &)
11M7124: 5:24pm 18
1121124: 5:47pm 18
1122124: 5:22pm 17
1123124: 4:58pm 17
1129124 4:52pm 18
1531/24: 5:11pm 13
2014125: 5:06pm 16
215125: 5:24pm 14
2i6125: 5:2%pm 14

“BOULLE

ZONING PACKAGE
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L LU
z z
— —
> >
— =
i i
50!_0” % %
(T.O. EXISTING SLATE ROOF) & &
EXISTING PORTION 46’-11” RTUs; QUANTITY & ! o ! ALLOWABLE
OF BUILDING TO BE (T.O. NEW PARAPET) LOCATIONS TBD —— BUILD AREA
DEMOLISHED e —— N o A (5' SETBACK, 35’
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Apartment setbacks
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Neighboring Encroachment
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Area Parking
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ALLEY VIEW
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Tolleson Center encroachment
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New York Sub encroachment
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Kuby's encroachment
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Dear Hannah Prep encroachment
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High School parking garage encroachment
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Sorority house encroachment on Rosedale residential single family
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Appraisal Building 1: Building 2: Building 3: Building4: Building5: Building 6: Building 7: Building 8: Building 9: Building 10: Building 11: Building 12: Building 13:

1960 2014 (pe 1931 2022 (per 2019 (p 2023 (per 1928 1928 1971 1986 1991 per 2004 1940 (16
unit/2 unit/2 unit/2 unit/2 unit/4 units)
units) units) units) units) units)

2024 1.38 1.75 821 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.60 1.32 1.10 1.60 581 2.34
2023 1.04 1.4 287 1.3 1.4 1.2 1.17 995 945 1.10 439 594 1.90
2020 971 829 245 526 680 462 490 438 558 1.23
2015 519 831 228 489 536 434 485 246 414 970
2010 425 215 479 487 450 444 256 478 3800
2005 94 145 399 365 327 350 220 63 929
2000 74 108 322 334 300 314 250 n/a 636
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Toll Brothers: Aster Apartment encroachment
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Building 8
1964 per

unit

Building 7
1969 per

unit

Building 6
2022
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Building 4
1999

Ing 3:

Build

Building 2
1999

Building 1
1999

Appraisal

2020

1999
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PROPOSED NORTH FACADE
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